table below. The table reflects the impact to the net assets for the change in useful lives due to 84

the Kinetic study. As a result IHDSL’s net assets are increasing due to longer useful lives.  85

 86

 87

 88

 89

 90

 91

 92

Innisfil Hydro Distribution Systems Limited
EB-2011-0139

Exhibit 1
Tab 6

Schedule 5
October 16, 2012

Page 4 of 7
 93

 94

 95

 96

 97

 98

2009
Rebasing

Year 2010 2011 2012

2013
Rebasing

Year 2014 2015 2016

Reporting Basis CGAAP IRM IRM IRM MIFRS IRM IRM IRM

Forecast vs. Actual Used in Rebasing Year Forecast Actual Actual Forecast Forecast

$ $ $ $ $ $

PP&E Values under CGAAP

   Opening net PP&E - Note 1 26,060,063

   Additions 6,032,445

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) -2,179,090

   Closing net PP&E (1) 29,913,418

PP&E Values under MIFRS (Starts from 2012, the
transition year)

   Opening net PP&E  - Note 1 26,060,063

   Additions 6,032,445

   Depreciation (amounts should be negative) -1,539,226

   Closing net PP&E (2) 30,553,282

Difference in Closing net PP&E, CGAAP vs. MIFRS
(Shown as adjustment to rate base on rebasing) -639,864

Account 1575 - IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

   Opening balance 0 -639864 -479898 -319932 -159966

   Amounts added in the year -639864

Sub-total -639864 -639864 -479898 -319932 -159966
Amount of amortization, included in  depreciation
expense  - Note 2 159966 159966 159966 159966

   Closing balance in deferral account -639864 -479898 -319932 -159966 0

Effect on Revenue Requirement

   Amortization of deferred balance as above - Note 2 -159966 WACC 6.59%

Return on Rate Base Associated with deferred PP&E
balance at WACC  - Note 3 42,167‐

Disposition
Period - Note
4

4

   Amount included in Revenue Requirement on rebasing -202133

Appendix 2-EB
IFRS-CGAAP Transitional PP&E Amounts

2013 Adopters of IFRS for Financial Reporting Purposes

Note: this sheet should be filled out if the applicant adopts IFRS for its financial reporting purpose as of January 1, 2013.

For applicants that adopt IFRS on January 1, 2013 for financial reporting purposes